507278331 05/11/2022

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7325252

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
BIO-SOLUBLE SOLUTIONS JV, LLC	11/23/2016

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	me: SOLUBLE TECHNOLOGIES GROUP, LLC	
Street Address: 47 NORFOLK STREET		
City:	BERGENFIELD	
State/Country: NEW JERSEY		
Postal Code:	07621	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number		
Application Number:	17469796		

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: IPDocketing@wbd-us.com

Correspondent Name: WOMBLE BOND DICKINSON (US) LLP

Address Line 1: ATTN: IP DOCKETING

Address Line 2: P.O. BOX 7037

Address Line 4: ATLANTA, GEORGIA 30357-0037

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	KEVIN DAVIS	
SIGNATURE:	/Kevin Davis/	
DATE SIGNED:	05/11/2022	

Total Attachments: 4

source=16566251 assignment-3#page1.tif source=16566251 assignment-3#page2.tif source=16566251 assignment-3#page3.tif source=16566251 assignment-3#page4.tif

PATENT 507278331 REEL: 059893 FRAME: 0782

OMNIBUS ASSIGNMENT OF INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY

WHEREAS, Bio-Soluble Solutions JV, LLC, a Florida limited liability company, with its

principal place of business at 450 Seventh Avenue, Suite 1106, New York, New York 10123

("Assignor"), is the owner of all right, title and interest in and to all the intellectual property

identified on Schedule A annexed hereto; and

WHEREAS, Soluble Technologies Group, LLC, a New Jersey limited liability company,

with its principal place of business at 47 Norfolk Street, Bergenfield, New Jersey 07621

("Assignee") is desirous of acquiring, free and clear of all liens, encumbrances and claims, the

intellectual property identified on Schedule A and the goodwill associated with the trademarks

listed thereon;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of

which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby irrevocably sells, assigns and transfers to

Assignee, free and clear of all liens, encumbrances and claims, all right, title and interest, in and

to all the intellectual property identified on Schedule A hereto, including, specifically, (i) all

common law rights and all U.S. trademark registrations, applications and renewals, and all

related goodwill, and the rights to obtain registrations; (ii) all U.S. and Foreign issued patents

and pending patent applications, and the rights to obtain registrations; and (iii) all websites,

domain names and URLs and all associated user names and passwords; together with, in each

instance, all causes of action (either in law or in equity) and the right to sue, counterclaim and

recover for past, present and future infringement of the intellectual property and the rights

thereto.

123298438v1

PATENT REEL: 059893 FRAME: 0783 At the request of Assignee, Assignor shall timely execute and deliver to Assignee any

additional consents and further assignment documents that may be required to give full effect to

this Omnibus Intellectual Property Assignment. Until such time as all of the assignments of

Assignor's intellectual property in all countries set forth in the annexed Schedule A are duly

recorded with the responsible government offices (the "Interim Period"), Assignor acknowledges

and confirms that Assignee shall be deemed to be the owner of Assignor's intellectual property

identified on Schedule A.

In the event that any of Assignor's intellectual property shall become due for any

maintenance filings or other recordations during the Interim Period, Assignor shall cooperate

with Assignee's requests and hereby consents and grants to Assignee the right to take whatever

action is necessary, in Assignee's judgment, and at Assignee's expense, to maintain and enforce

all registrations and other filings worldwide. All recordations and filings of this Omnibus

Intellectual Property Assignment and any other assignments hereunder shall be made at

Assignee's expense.

[REMAINDER OF PAGE INTENTIONALLY LEFT BLANK]

-2-

REEL: 059893 FRAME: 0784

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor and Assignee have each caused this Assignment to be signed in their respective corporate names by a duly authorized officer this 23rd day of November , 2016.

BIO-SOLUBLE SOLUTIONS JV, LLC

(Assignor)

Name: Total Kara Sig.

Title: may, more

SOLUBLE TECHNOLOGIES GROUP, LLC (Assignee)

By:

Name: Steven Seltzer

Title: A member

Schedule A

United States Trademark Registrations

MARK

REGISTRATION NO.

SPORT SENSATIONS

3,248,406

WATER SENSATIONS

3,308,088

U.S. Patent Applications

Application No.	Publication No.	Filing Date	Title
11/403,175	2006/0228454	04/12/2006	Flavoring composition concentrates

U.S. Patents

Patent No.	Application No.	Issue Date	Title
D525,876	29/217,933	08/01/2006	Container

Foreign Patents

Jurisdiction	Patent No.	Application No.	Issue Date	Title
Germany	602006044178.9	EP 06739298.5	12/31/2014	Flavoring composition concentrates
Italy	502015000006385	EP 06739298.5	12/31/2014	Flavoring composition concentrates
United Kingdom	EP 187947	EP 06739298.5	12/31/2014	Flavoring composition concentrates

Domain Names

watersensations.com watersensations.net watersensations.org

-4-

123298438v1

PATENT REEL: 059893 FRAME: 0786